## **Dutchess County Workforce Development Board**

3 Neptune Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 Telephone (845) 463-0517 Fax (845) 463-0100 www.dcwib.org

## NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

To: All Dutchess County Workforce Investment Board Members

From: Mary Jane Bertram

**Dutchess County Workforce Investment Board Secretary** 

Date: November 13, 2024

The Annual Meeting of the Dutchess County Workforce Investment Board will be held on December 12, 2024.

Time: 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM

Location: IBM, 705 Development Court, Poughkeepsie

Notes: You must RSVP for this meeting.

Meet in the Lobby of 705 Development Court by 8:40 AM.

You will need your government issued identification.

10 A

\_\_\_1254E334FFAC4AC..